11765328

CH \$40,00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Shota Iijima	06/07/2007	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha			
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho,			
Internal Address:	Mizuho-ku,			
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	467-8561			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11765325

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)639-7890

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 639-7700

Email: sam.olive@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Baker Botts, LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: The Warner

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 076376.0789

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sam C. Olive

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019451 FRAME: 0456

500299121

C	7	ેઠેઠ	" سينا	95
O-10-	,	J	•	

		(1)	Shota II.	JIMA		(5)		
(1-8)	insert	(2)				(6)		•
	Name(s) of inventor(s)	(3)				(7)		
		(4)				(8)		
							pood and valuable consider by does assign, transfer and	ations paid to each of
(9)	Insert Name of	(9)			•	•	,	
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(10)		BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA 15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken 467-8561, Japan				
	·		(hereinafter defined in : non-provisi	designated as the A 35 U.S.C. §100, in the onal, divisional, contin	ssignee) the entire invention, and in uation, substitute, o	right, title all applicat	and interest for the United ions for patent including ar application(s), and all Lette the invention known as	States of America es
(11)	insert Identification	(11)	OPENIN	G AND CLOSING	ASSEMBLY, A	ND MULT	IFUNCTION DEVICE I	NCLUDING
	of Invention such as Title, Case		THE AS	SEMBLY				
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorney	Docket No.	0.7	6376.0	789	
			for which th	e undersigned has (h	ave) executed an a	pplication fo	or patent in the United States	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on _	Jun. 7	, 2007			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. applic	ation Serial Number		11/7	65,325	
	Identification for filed applications		filed			June	19, 2007	
or provide reexaming resulting convey	ion or continuation or di way possible in obtaini 3) The undersigned sions of the internationa 4) The undersigned institute a grant of a valid 5) The undersigned I g from said application(the entire interest herein 6) The undersigned	vision ng evi agree(agree) l Conv agre l Unite hereby a) to t assig hereby	thereof, or a dence and great of the executivention for Prefet of States pater authorize(s), the said Assimed, and that or grant(s) the	ny patent or reissue a ping forward with such a all papers and docu otection of Industrial F orm all affirmative a ent to the Assignee. I and request(s) the C gnee, as Assignee of the has (they have) n e firm of BAKER BOT	pplication based the interference, ments and perform the performance of the which may be commissioner of Pathe entire interest, of executed, and worth the power of the performance of the performan	ereon, for the any act was greenents an accessary stents to issue, and herebill not execute to insert of insert of the accessory.	ference which may be decided invention, and to cooperate hich may be necessary in control of the cooperate in conflict the cooperate in conflict this assignment any furthmark Office for recordation of	ate with the Assignee connection with claims on firm by reissue or to of the United States ney have) full right to ict herewith, ser identification which
	In witness whereof, o	execut	ed by the u	ndersigned on the di	ate(s) opposite th	e undersig	ned name(s).	
Date	Jun. 7	, 2	007	Name of Inve	entor M	ota	Líjima	(SEAL)
Date	·							
Date)							
Date	a			Name of Inve	antor			(SEAL)
Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Name of Invi	entor			(SEAL)
Date	•			Name of Invi	entor			(SEAL)
Date	·			Name of Inve	entor	-		(SEAL)
Date	<u> </u>			Name of Inve	entor			(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 019451 FRAME: 0457

RECORDED: 06/19/2007